## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MVS Royal Oak, L.L.C.		111/07/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MacLean Royal Oak, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	3200 West Fourteen Mile Road	
City:	Royal Oak	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48073	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1791270	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

3123214299 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

P.O. Box 10395 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4660-1539
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua S. Frick
Signature:	/Joshua S. Frick/

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005105 FRAME: 0876** 

900265456

Total Attaches and a O	
Date:	09/05/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=11-08-2011 Delaware Amended Certificate of Formation MacLean Royal Oak LLC#page1.tif source=11-08-2011 Delaware Amended Certificate of Formation MacLean Royal Oak LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005105 FRAME: 0877



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MVS ROYAL OAK, L.L.C.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MVS ROYAL OAK, L.L.C." TO "MACLEAN ROYAL

OAK, L.L.C.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 12:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

3023728 8100

111176872

AUTHENT\CATION: 9143331

DATE: 11-08-11

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005105 FRAME: 0878

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:17 PM 11/08/2011 FILED 12:57 PM 11/08/2011 SRV 111176872 - 3023728 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION MVS ROYAL OAK, L.L.C.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: MVS Royal Oak, L.L.C.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is changed to:

MacLean Royal Oak, L.L.C.

3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of November, 2011.

Name: Daniel J. Joyce Title: Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005105 FRAME: 0879

**RECORDED: 09/05/2013**